5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
TAQUERIA EL GUERRE I-201905293503 101-32128 TRANSIENT MER TAQUERIA EL GUERRERITO:REFUND 113275 131.25

01-1325 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST #
I-31 201905293504 101-21253 DEFERRED COMP ICMA DEFERRED COMP 113245 300.00

01-1614 MARSHALL COMMUNITY SERV
I-201905283494 101-11270 CHANGE FUND - MAC PETTY CASH 113252 150.00

01-1757 MN CHILD SUPPORT PAYMEN
I-C12201905293504 101-21262 CHILD SUPPORT #0014992937 113255 356.25

01-4442 WHYTE, SHAWN

I1-201905283500 101-32267 DRIVEWAY PERM REISSUE CK 111025 113284 300.00

DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 1,237.50



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 2

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0975 DEPUTY REGISTRAR #32

I-409XGT 101-50151-3437 LICENSES AND 2GI1WASEK3A1197629 113235 11.00
01-1199 GRAHAM TIRE AND AUTOMOT

I-9318540 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP 113240 276.00
01-1508 LOCKWOOD MOTORS INC.

I-056628041900 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP CAR WASHES 113249 29.76
01-1945 NORMS GTC

I-7480-94630 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BRAKE PAD SET 1508 113258 69.99

I-7480-94889 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP WIPER BLADES 2009 MALIBU 113258 35.98
01-4140 KRUSE FORD-LINCOLN-MERC

I-122938 101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BOLT FOR 1508 113248 15.00
01-4522 ST LOUIS MRO INC.

I-47003 101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFE PRE-EMPLOYMENT SCREENING 113272 49.00
01-6145 GARY L FISCHLER & ASSOC

I-11127 101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFE EVALUATION 113239 625.00
01-6166 PULVER MOTOR SVC, LLC

I-153505 101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGE ICR# 19-8368 113263 75.00

DEPARTMENT 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 3
PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0176 AQUATIC CENTER BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I1-201905283499 101-70176-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SVC 113270 0.00
01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE
I-92683 101-70176-2211 GENERAL SUPPL ADAPTER HOSE 113223 6.59
DEPARTMENT 0176 AQUATIC CENTER TOTAL: 6.59



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 4
PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1020 DUININCK BROS., INC.
I-535667 101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS TACK OIL 113236 750.00
01-1243 HARDWARE HANK
I-45452 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP PAINT SPRAYER SWITCH 113242 15.89
I-45561 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP SMALL ENGINES 113242 24.94
I-45568 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP GATE MACHINE 113242 6.95
I-45611 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP CEMENT MIXER 113242 15.88
I-45722 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP PORTABLE WELDER 113242 12.99
I-63923 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP SMALL ENGINE FILTERS 113242 19.84
01-1945 NORMS GTC
I-7480-94749 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP P7 BULBS 113258 12.00
1-7480-94759 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP EXTENSION PIPE #4 113258 9.99
I-7480-94767 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP #4 HOSE CLAMP 113258 10.74
01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I-201905283499 101-60211-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SVC 113270 145.22
I-201905283499 101-60211-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SvC 113270 46.74
01-2477 UNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS
I-44536 101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS POTHOLE PATCH 113278 1,923.95
01-3968 TRAFFIC CONTROL CORP.
I-112937 101-60211-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SIGNAL LIGHT ARROW 113277 126.00

DEPARTMENT 0211

STREET ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL:




5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 5
PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL. BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0682 BEACON ATHLETICS
I-0505821-1IN 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL CHALK 113228 1,115.80
01-1515 LOUWAGIE, RICHARD
I-201905283492 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS SEWER ROOTING-FREEDOM 113250 150.00
01-1533 PRAIRIE PRIDE COOPERATI
I-7375 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PROPANE 113262 54.00
01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I-201905283499 101-70276-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SVC 113270 146.47
I-201905283499 101-70276-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SvC 113270 0.00
I1-201905283499 101-70276-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SVC 113270 0.00
01-3819 DACOTAH PAPER CO
I-67696 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113234 30.72
01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-007170 101-70276-2254 GEN MDSE PURC BALLFIELD CONCESSIONS 113282 68.53
I-010185 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113282 23.28
I-025871 101-70276-2254 GEN MDSE PURC ASC CONCESSIONS 113282 89.07
01-4629 ACTION MANUFACTURING IN
I-11121 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS BAT/HELMET RACKS 113224 224.00
I-11122 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS BIKE SHARE POSTS 113224 45.00
01-4734 TESSMAN SEED COMPANY
I-S293161-IN 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL WEES SPRAY 113276 2,992.50
01-5095 KIBBLE EQUIPMENT
I-1882928 101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REP SEALS 113247 61.04
I-1884947 101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REP GEAR OIL 113247 47.36
01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE
I-92600 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SCREWS 113223 35.93
I1-92740 101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BEARING 113223 12.60
01-6113 VERSA-VEND VENDING INC
I-2112:009084 101-70276-2254 GEN MDSE PURC BF CONCESSIONS 113238 271.42
DEPARTMENT 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.TOTAL: 5,367.72



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 6

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0352 FIRE SERVICES BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I-201905283499 101-50352-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SVC 113270 0.00

01-6324 HOOK, MATT
I-1880 101-50352-2223 BUILDING REPA 05/22/19 SVC 113269 50.00

DEPARTMENT 0352 FIRE SERVICES TOTAL: 50.00



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0364 AIRPORT BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0629 ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY

I-02NV020114 101-60364-2212 MOTOR FUELS, OSHKOSH BLOWER 113226 60.71
01-2096 QUARNSTROM & DOERING, P

I-M2148-100,S571952 101-60364-3313 LEGAL FEES HELENA RELOCATION 113264 1,280.00
01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN

I-201905283499 101-60364-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SvC 113270 240.00
01-3606 CBA LIGHTING & CONTROLS

I-190146 101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPL RUNWAY LIGHTING 113232 714.68
01-5729 ERECT A TUBE

I-00049800 101-60364-2223 BUILDING REPA T HANGARS 113237 146.43

DEPARTMENT 0364 AIRPORT



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 8

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0453 ANIMAL IMPOUNDMENT BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I-201905283499 101-50453-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SVC 113270 0.00

01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-007746 101-50453-2211 GENERAL SUPPL KENNEL SUPPLIES 113282 112.09

DEPARTMENT 0453 ANIMAL IMPOUNDMENT TOTAL: 112.09



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 9

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0671 CABLE COMMISSION BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-008029 101-40671-2211 GENERAL SUPPL TV'S & MEMORY CARD 113282 441.98

DEPARTMENT 0671 CABLE COMMISSION TOTAL: 441.98



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 10

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-2312 SOUTHWEST HUMAN RESOURC
I-201905283491 101-40741-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE EMPLOYMENT LAW SEMINAR 113268 40.00

DEPARTMENT 0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 40.00



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 11

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0772 CS YOUTH ACTIVITIES BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-030657 101-70772-2211 GENERAL SUPPL ASP 113282 44,59
PROJ: 500-2211 AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS GENERAL SUPPLIES

DEPARTMENT 0772 CS YOUTH ACTIVITIES TOTAL: 44.59



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 12

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0879 COMM ED-WINTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1637 MARSHALL PUBLIC SCHOOLS
I-11260 101-70879-2211 GENERAL SUPPL OFFSET WOODWORKING FEES 113253 200.00
PROJ: 164-2211 WOODWORKING GENERAL SUPPLIES

DEPARTMENT 0879 COMM ED-WINTER TOTAL: 200.00



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 13

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0931 APPRAISING & ASSESSING BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-4424 MAAP
I-201905283493 101-40931-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE 2019 MAAP WORKSHOP 113251 95.00

01-4429 VANGUARD APPRAISALS, IN
I-14079 101-40931-3405 MAINTENANCE A ANNUAL SOFTWARE FEE 113279 962.50
I-16104 101-40931-3405 MAINTENANCE A ANNUAL SOFTWARE FEE 113279 8,025.00

DEPARTMENT 0931 APPRAISING & ASSESSING TOTAL: 9,082.50



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 14

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0979 RECREATION-WINTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1637 MARSHALL PUBLIC SCHOOLS
I-201905283496 101-70979-3314 INSTRUCTORS F HELP W/CULTURE FEST 113253 215.00
PROJ: 100-3314 CULTURE CONFERENCE INSTRUCTORS FEES

DEPARTMENT 0979 RECREATION-WINTER TOTAL: 215.00



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 15

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 1231 MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1945 NORMS GTC
I-7480-94912 101-41231-2223 BUILDING REPA AC BELTS 113258 31.58

01-1961 NORTHERN SAFETY COMPANY
I-903470734 101-41231-2215 SAFETY WEAR & SUPPLIES 113259 125.717

01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I-201905283499 101-41231-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SvC 113270 108.90

01-4980 MENARDS INC
I-40364 101-41231-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO PRESSURE NOZZLE 113254 145.96

01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-015038701-0519-1 101-41231-3321 TELEPHONE & C 05/24-06/23/19 113280 27.97

DEPARTMENT 1231 MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT TOTAL: 440.18



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 16

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 2071 ADULT COMMUNITY CTR BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I-201905283499 101-42071-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SVC 113270 129.54

01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS

I-009379 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113282 45.51
I-013869 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PROGRAMMING 113282 48.38
I-030627 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113282 12.32
I-030970 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PROGRAMMING 113282 44.73

DEPARTMENT 2071 ADULT COMMUNITY CTR TOTAL: 280.48

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 24,268.31



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 17

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 258 ASC ARENA

DEPARTMENT: 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0689 BEND RITE FABRICATION I
I-42114 258-70579-2227 OTHER REPAIRS REPAIR SKATING WALKERS 113229 35.00

01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I1-201905283499 258-70579-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SVC 113270 810.68

DEPARTMENT 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER TOTAL: 845.68

FUND 258 ASC ARENA TOTAL: 845.68



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 18
PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND : 270 MERIT
DEPARTMENT: 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I1-201905283499 270-50551-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SVC 113270 35.20
01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-007287 270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES FOR CLASS 113282 7.96
I-007717 270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113282 25.87
I-015431 270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES FOR SFST CLASS 113282 100.09
I-016540 270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES FOR SFST CLASS 113282 32.86
01-6358 TALL GRASS LIQUORS
I1-2628032 270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES FOR SFST CLASS 113274 151.98
DEPARTMENT 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS TOTAL 353.96
FUND 270 MERIT TOTAL 353.96



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 19

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND o 462 2017 PUBLIC IMPROVE/EQUIP

DEPARTMENT: 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-2096 QUARNSTROM & DOERING, P

I-M2267-100,572177 462-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR COMMERCE IND PK ADDITION 113264 2,268.00
PROJ: 747-5570 COMMERCE INDUSTRIAL PARK INFRASTRUCTURE
DEPARTMENT 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 2,268.00

FUND 462 2017 PUBLIC IMPROVE/EQUIPTOTAL: 2,268.00



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 20

PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING

DEPARTMENT: 0581 WW OPERATIONS BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0689 BEND RITE FABRICATION I
I-42200 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL IRON 113229 19.40

01-1256 HAWKINS INC
I-4506897 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FERRIC CHLORIDE 113243 5,133.33

01-1877 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC
I-MN01-172118 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL MATERIALS 113257 34.79

01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I-201905283499 602-90581-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SVC 113270 0.00
I1-201905283499 602-90581-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SVC 113270 269.79

01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-022132 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113282 35.64

01-5825 HEFTY SEED CO
I-11000791 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FERTILIZER, WEED KILLER 113244 405.00

01-5860 CENTRAL STATES GROUP
I-7018709-00 602-90581-2221 EQUIPMENT REP GASKET FOR ATAD PIPING 113233 672.82

01-6318 STERLING EQUIPMENT & RE
I-17423 602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, FILTERS-SKIDLOADER 113273 97.51

DEPARTMENT 0581 WW OPERATIONS TOTAL: 6,668.28

FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING TOTAL: 6,668.28



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 21
PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
C-543369 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113246 1.69-
I-1296155 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113246 144.63
I-1296156 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113246 203.22
01-1533 PRAIRIE PRIDE COOPERATI
I-1-68505 609-90991-2227 OTHER REPAIRS 113262 127.39
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
C-330114 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113261 10.14-
I1-2559181 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113261 74.22
I1-2559182 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113261 42.25
01-2318 SOUTHWEST SANITATION IN
I-201905283499 609-90991-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SvC 113270 0.00
I1-201905283499 609-90991-3384 REFUSE DISPOS 04/19 SVC 113270 216.45
01-4118 WALMART BUSINESS
I-011337 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113282 2.78
I-014532 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113282 31.54
I-017364 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113282 21.38
01-4457 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE
I-1080974335 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113231 93.73
I-1080974336 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113231 22.20
01-4594 VINOCUPIA
I-0233527-IN 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113281 27.50
01-4739 ABOVE THE FOLD PUBLISHI
I-166 609-90991-3345 ADVERTISING  ADVERTISING 113222 67.50
01-4855 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
I-1822838 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113267 51.40
I-1822839 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113267 8.40
1-1822840 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113267 1.20

DEPARTMENT 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS



5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 22
PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0630 ARCTIC GLACIER
I-1947914405 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 113225 243.97
I-1949914705 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 113225 318.59
01-0699 BEVERAGE WHOLESALERS
I-060469 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 113230 15.60
I-060469 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113230 27,195.25
I-060470 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113230 220.25
I-060470 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 113230 482.50
I-060471 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113230 320.00
I-061328 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113230 7,148.48
I-061329 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 113230 167.00
I-061329 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113230 175.00
I-061519 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113230 638.40
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
C-543369 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113246 44.15-
I-1296155 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113246 7,456.09
I-1296156 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113246 6,454.95
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
C-330113 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113261 54.18-
C-330114 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113261 238.00-
C-330115 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113261 1.50-
I1-2559181 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113261 4,835.26
I1-2559182 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113261 1,090.00
01-4457 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE
C-2080236559 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113231 69.60-
C-2080236559 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113231 1,724.73-
C-2080236559 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 113231 40.95-
C-2080236559 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113231 104.00-
I-1080974334 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113231 122.75
I-1080974335 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 113231 284.95
I-1080974335 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113231 5,646.23
I-1080974336 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113231 823.26
01-4594 VINOCUPIA
I-0233527-IN 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113281 744.00
I-0233527-IN 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113281 1,379.46
01-4855 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
I-1822838 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113267 5,366.83
I-1822839 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113267 612.00
1-1822840 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113267 149.45
01-5447 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
I1-3347272 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113227 255.00
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PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 609 LIQUOR

DEPARTMENT: 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-5867 ROUND LAKE VINEYARDS &
I-1804 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113265 1,386.00

01-6127 GRANDVIEW VALLEY WINERY
I-13300 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113241 396.00
I-13651 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113241 1,056.00

01-6391 PAINTED PRAIRIE VINEYAR
I-000020 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113260 480.00

DEPARTMENT 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES TOTAL: 73,186.16

FUND 609 LIQUOR TOTAL: 74,310.12
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PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 630 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY

DEPARTMENT: 0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1945 NORMS GTC
I-7480-94699 630-90661-2221 EQUIPMENT REP FITTINGS, HOSES 113258 37.15

DEPARTMENT 0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITYTOTAL: 37.15

FUND 630 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITYTOTAL: 37.15
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PACKET: 06876 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 802 FIRE DEPT SCHOLARSHIP

DEPARTMENT: 0352 ** INVALID DEPT ** BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1845 MN WEST COMMUNITY & TEC

I-201905293501 802-50352-3317 SCHOLARSHIPS FIRE DEPT SCHOLARSHIP 113256 100.00
01-4641 SDSU
I-201905293502 802-50352-3317 SCHOLARSHIPS FIRE DEPT SCHOLARSHIP 113266 100.00
DEPARTMENT 0352 ** INVALID DEPT ** TOTAL: 200.00
FUND 802 FIRE DEPT SCHOLARSHIP TOTAL: 200.00

REPORT GRAND TOTAL: 108,951.50
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5/30/2019 4:25 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER
** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS
YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT
2019-2020 101-11270 CHANGE FUND - COMMUNITY SE 150.00
101-21253 DEFERRED COMP - ICMA 300.00
101-21262 CHILD SUPPORT 356.25
101-32128 TRANSIENT MERCH*NON-EXPENS 131.25
101-32267 DRIVEWAY PERMIT*NON-EXPENS 300.00
101-40671-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 441.98
101-40741-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES AND SC 40.00
101-40931-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES AND SC 95.00
101-40931-3405 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 8,987.50
101-41231-2215 SAFETY WEAR & EQUIPMENT 125.77
101-41231-2223 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENA 31.58
101-41231-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 145.96
101-41231-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 27.97
101-41231-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 108.90
101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 150.94
101-42071-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 129.54
101-50151-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 426.73
101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 674.00
101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGES 75.00
101-50151-3437 LICENSES AND TAXES, PERMIT 11.00
101-50352-2223 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENA 50.00
101-50352-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 0.00
101-50453-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 112.09
101-50453-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 0.00
101-60211-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 126.00
101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 129.22
101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 2,673.95
101-60211-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 191.96
101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 714.68
101-60364-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 60.71
101-60364-2223 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENA 146.43
101-60364-3313 LEGAL FEES 1,280.00
101-60364-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 240.00
101-70176-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 6.59
101-70176-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 0.00
101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 4,252.23
101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 121.00
101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 419.00
101-70276-2254 GEN MDSE PURCHASES 429.02
101-70276-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 146.47
101-70772-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 44.59
101-70879-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 200.00
101-70979-3314 INSTRUCTORS FEES 215.00
258-70579-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 35.00
258-70579-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 810.68

9,923
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** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **
LINE ITEM: GROUP BUDGET=
ANNUAL BUDGET OVER ANNUAL BUDGET OVER
YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG
270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 318.76 3,000 2,392.96
270-50551-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 35.20 350 266.50
462-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTURE 2,268.00 0 7,568.00- Y
602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 5,628.16 250,000 163,926.73
602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 97.51 50,000 30,237.84
602-90581-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 672.82 152,000 113,520.29
602-90581-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 269.79 3,570 2,485.41
609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 55.70 7,500 2,318.14
609-90991-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 127.39 1,000 872.61
609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 656.92 30,000 17,937.33
609-90991-3345 ADVERTISING 67.50 30,000 20,003.78
609-90991-3384 REFUSE DISPOSAL 216.45 2,346 1,480.20
609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHASES 24,673.64 1,267,741 718,566.16
609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASES 36,005.53 1,704,028 972,731.04
609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASES 11,035.33 544,319 305,449.91
609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURCHASES 1,471.66 70,496 46,034.15
630-90661-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 37.15 15,000 9,764.31
802-50352-3317 SCHOLARSHIPS 200.00 0 200.00- Y
** 2019-2020 YEAR TOTALS ** 108,951.50
** DEPARTMENT TOTALS **
ACCT NAME AMOUNT
101 NON-DEPARTMENTAL 1,237.50
101-0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION 1,186.73
101-0176 AQUATIC CENTER 6.59
101-0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION 3,121.13
101-0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL. 5,367.72
101-0352 FIRE SERVICES 50.00
101-0364 AIRPORT 2,441.82
101-0453 ANIMAL IMPOUNDMENT 112.09
101-0671 CABLE COMMISSION 441.98
101-0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION 40.00
101-0772 CS YOUTH ACTIVITIES 44.59
101-0879 COMM ED-WINTER 200.00
101-0931 APPRAISING & ASSESSING 9,082.50
101-0979 RECREATION-WINTER 215.00
101-1231 MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT 440.18
101-2071 ADULT COMMUNITY CTR 280.48
101 TOTAL GENERAL FUND 24,268.31
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4:25 PM

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

** DEPARTMENT TOTALS **

ACCT NAME AMOUNT
258-0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER 845.68
256 oL ascamewa  sis.es
270-0551 MERIT OPERATIONS 353.96
20 tomr wewzr 353.96
462-0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION 2,268.00
s tom 2017 oLIc THEROVE/BQUTPY 2,266.00
602-0581 WW OPERATIONS 6,668.28
602 momr WASTEWATER oPEEATING 666808
609-0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS 1,123.96
609-0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES 73,186.16
609 Tom wowor 0510012
630-0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY 37.15
30 momr suReace wamem wer ety SR
802-0352 ** INVALID DEPT ** 200.00
s2 o fee oper scrowesie 200.00

*% TOTAL ** 108,951.50
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PROJECT

100 CULTURE CONFERENCE

164 WOODWORKING

500 AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS

747 COMMERCE INDUSTRIAL PARK

1 ERROR

** END OF REPORT **

* %

LINE ITEM
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REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

* PROJECT TOTALS ***

INSTRUCTORS FEES
** PROJECT 100 TOTAL

GENERAL SUPPLIES
** PROJECT 164 TOTAL

GENERAL SUPPLIES
** PROJECT 500 TOTAL

INFRASTRUCTURE
** PROJECT Z47 TOTAL

* %

* %

* %
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